title line in the bed of Green Hill Avenue or
Township Road (as shown on said Plan); thence
extending from said beginning point along Lot No.
21 south zero degrees, fifty minutes east, one hun-
dred seventy-five (175) feet to a point; thence
extending in a westerly direction one hundred
twenty-five (125) feet to a point a corner of Lot
#23; thence extending along the same north zero
degrees fifty minutes west one hundred seventy-
five (175) feet to a point in the center line of
Windridge Drive aforesaid; thence extending along
the same in an easterly direction one hundred
twenty-five (125) feet to the first mentioned point
and place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.5022 of an acre of
land, be the same more or less.

BEING Lot No. 22 as shown on said
Plan.

BEING know as 106 Windridge Drive.
BEING UPI $52-2-44.32
TITLE to said premises is vested in